

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions and Insurance** recommends **SB 410** be amended on page 1, in line 10, after the second "through" by inserting "40-4315, 40-4317 and";

On page 6, in line 9, by striking "40-4315" and inserting "40-4307"; in line 12, by striking "40-4315" and inserting "40-4307"; in line 16, by striking "40-4315" and inserting "40-4307"; in line 18, by striking "40-4316" and inserting "40-4308"; in line 20, by striking "40-4316" and inserting "40-4308"; in line 34, by striking "40-4316" and inserting "40-4308"; in line 36, by striking "40-4319" and inserting "40-4314";

On page 7, in line 30, by striking "16" and inserting "17";

On page 38, in line 7, after "40-4314," by inserting "40-4316,";

On page 1, in the title, in line 7, after "40-4305" by inserting "and 40-4316"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson